TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/28/2005	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EMS TECHNOLOGIES CANADA, LTD.		05/24/2006	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	6457266 CANADA LTD.	
Street Address:	155 Sheldon Drive	
City:	Cambridge, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N1R 7H6	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2352321	CALTRAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)685-6929

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-3511

Email: jklemmer@sgrlaw.com, mbedsole@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joyce B. Klemmer

Address Line 1: 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E.
Address Line 2: Suite 3100, Promenade II
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EMS TO 6457266 CANADA

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003368 FRAME: 0019

900055535

DP \$40,00 2352

		ı
Name:	Joyce B. Klemmer	
Address Line 1:	1230 Peachtree	Street, N.E.
Address Line 2:	Suite 3100, Promenade II	
Address Line 4:	Atlanta, GEORG	GIA 30309
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Joyce B. Klemmer
Signature:		/Joyce B. Klemmer/
Date:		08/13/2006
Total Attachments: 3		

source=EMS TECH TO CANADA LTD. ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=EMS TECH TO CANADA LTD. ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=EMS TECH TO CANADA LTD. ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003368 FRAME: 0020**

WORLDWIDE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EMS Technologies Canada, Ltd., a corporation duly incorporated under the laws of Canada having its offices at 1725 Woodward Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K2C 0P9 ("Assignor"), was the owner of rights in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations identified in the attached Schedule "A" ("Assigned Marks") and has used the Assigned Marks;

WHEREAS, 6457266 Canada Ltd., a corporation duly incorporated under the laws of Canada having its offices at 155 Sheldon Drive, Cambridge, Ontario, Canada N1R 7H6 ("Assignee") has acquired from the Assignor in connection with an Asset Purchase Agreement dated October 28, 2005 entered into by the parties, the whole right, title and interest for Canada, the United States, and all other countries in and to the Assigned Marks, together with the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the Assigned Marks;

AND WHEREAS, the parties wish to execute a confirmatory assignment document.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to the Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor as full beneficial owner hereby confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and all other countries in and to the Assigned Marks, together with the goodwill of the business in association with the said Assigned Marks, the same to be held by Assignee, as fully and effectually as they would have been held by the said Assignor, had this assignment and sale not been made.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003368 FRAME: 0021

Noveross, Georgia VSA	•
EXECUTED at, Ontario, Canada, this 21st day of June	2006.

EMS Technologies Canada, Ltd.
Name: Timethy C. REIS
Title: VICE PRESIDENT - LEBAL AFFIRS

6457266 Canada Ltd. hereby accepts the foregoing assignment.

EXECUTED at Cambridge, Ontario, Canada, this 24 day of May, 2006.

8457266 Canada Ltd.
Name: Gary Calhoun
Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003368 FRAME: 0022

SCHEDULE "A"

Registered Trademarks

MARK	JURISDICTION	REGISTRATION NUMBER
CALTRAC	United States	2,352,321
CALTRAC	Canada	TMA505,558

<u>Unregistered Trademarks</u>

MARK STARTRACKER

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003368 FRAME: 0023

RECORDED: 08/13/2006